OPERATOR'S MANUAL
Marine Display
Model MU-152HD
・
本書の無断複写複製(コピー)は特定の
場合を除き、当社権利侵害になります。
( TEHI )  MU-152HD

Standard supply
Optional supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Marine Display MU-152HD-A – 1 w/ Hard cover
Spare Parts SP26-01001 001-621-760 1 set
Cable Assy. MJ-A3SPF0017A-
050ZC
000-175-421-10 1
Flush Mount Fixture
15
CP26-02601 001-621-770 1 set
Installation Materials CP26-02602 001-621-780 1 set
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Cable Assembly
3COX-2P-6C 5M 001-077-230-10 1 Cable length: 5 m (15 pin D-sub
connector at both ends)
3COX-2P-6C 10M 001-077-220-10 1 Cable length: 10 m (15 pin D-
sub connector at both ends)
DVI-D/D S-LINK
5M
001-132-960-10 1 Cable length: 5 m
(with DVI-D connector at both
ends)
DVI-D/D S-LINK
10M
001-133-980-10 1 Cable length: 10 m
(with DVI-D connector at both
ends)
Bracket Assembly JE07002-B003 001-634-610 1 set
Hood Assembly JE07002-B005 001-634-630 1 set
Front Fixed Flush
Mount Kit
JE07002-B022 001-634-650 1 set
LCD Retrofit Kit JE07002-B020 001-634-670 1 set
Rear Fixed Flush
Mount Kit
JE07002-B024 001-641-210 1 set
1. MOUNTING, WIRING
1.1 Preparation
Mounting type
The display unit can be installed in the following methods. See the outline drawing at the back of

 Installation Materials CP26-02602 (code no. 001-621-780)
1. Make a cutout in the mounting location with the “Flush mounting template” (included).
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
IM List JE07002-Y533 000-199-746-10 1
Mount metal 15 JE07002-Y528 000-199-988-10 2
Butterfly bolt JE82001-0013 000-199-986-10 6
Butterfly nut JE82001-0014 000-199-987-10 6
Protector for screw 26-005-2125-0 100-354-800-10 6
Washer head screw J6-SW3N4-
10200
000-199-677-10 12
Attachment 15 JE07002-Y527 000-199-683-10 2
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
IM List JE07002-Y946 000-199-747-10 1
Fmount sponge H15 JE07002-Y543 000-199-684-10 2
Fmount sponge V15 JE07002-Y544 000-199-685-10 2
364±1 (14.33”)
31
4±
1

Fixing with Front Fixed Flush Mount Kit JE07002-B022
1. Make a cutout in the mounting location with the flush mounting template (included).
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Fmount panel 15 assembly JE07002-Y533 000-199-706-10 1
Self tapping screw JE82001-0015 000-199-688-10 4
Washer head screw J6-SW3N4-
10200
000-199-677-10 8
Fmount sponge H15 JE07002-Y543 000-199-684-10 2
Fmount sponge V15 JE07002-Y544 000-199-685-10 2
Flush Mounting Template C42-00909-x 000-172-636-1x 1 x denotes minor
modifications.
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Spacer JE07002-Y580 000-199-707-10 8
Self tapping screw JE82001-0015 000-199-688-10 4
Washer head screw J6-SW3N4-
10200
000-199-677-10 8
Fmount sponge H15 JE07002-Y543 000-199-684-10 2
Fmount sponge V15 JE07002-Y544 000-199-685-10 2
Flush Mounting Template C42-00909-x 000-172-636-1x 1 x denotes minor
modifications.
370 (14.57”)
32
0
(1
2.
60
”)
382±0.5 (15.04”)
33
2±
0.
5
(1
3.
07
”)
Pilot hole
for mounting from the front
4-ø18(0.71”)*
*: The drill bit with a diameter of 18 mm
    or less can also be used.
7
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
2. Attach the flush mounting sponges H15 and V15 in the order shown in the figure below.
3. Attach the flush mounting panel (15) to the display unit from the rear with the washer head
screws (M410, 8 places, torque: 1.2 N•m). Do not confuse the top and bottom of the panel
and check that screw holes on the panel and unit match.
4. Connect all cables at the back of the display unit. See section 1.7.
5. Set the display unit assembly prepared at the section 3 to the cutout for the mounting location.
Fmount sponge H15 for
top and bottom
Fmount sponge V15
for right and left
Washer
Head
Screw
Narrow
Wide
Fmount panel 15
assembly
8
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
6. Fix the display unit to the cutout with the self tapping screws (4 places).
Fixing with LCD Retrofit Kit JE07002-B020
1. Attach the flush mounting sponges H15 and V15 in the order shown in the figure below.
Self tapping screw
Fmount sponge H15 for
top and bottom
Fmount sponge V15
for right and left
9
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
2. Attach the flush mounting panel (15) to the display unit from the rear with the spacers and
washer head screws (M410, 8 places, torque: 1.2 N•m). Do not confuse the top and bottom
of the panel and check that screw holes on the panel and unit match.
3. Connect all cables at the back of the display unit. See section 1.7.
4. Set the display unit assembly prepared at the step 3 to the cutout for the mounting location.
5. Fix the display unit to the cutout with the self tapping screws (4 places).
1.4 Flush Mounting, Fixed at Rear, with Hood
You can attach a hood when flush mounting the unit from the rear, using the hood assembly
JE07002-B005 (option).
Note: When the hood is installed, the hard cover cannot be used.
Hood Assembly JE07002-B005 (Code: 001-634-630)
Name Type Code No. Qty
Hood (15) Assembly JE07002-B006 001-080-950-00 1
F-Mount Hood Gasket 15 JE07002-Y563 000-199-701-10 1
Hood Gasket Bottom 15 JE07002-Y570 000-199-702-10 1
Narrow
Washer Head Screw
and spacer
Fmount panel 15 assembly
(Detach and reuse from
MU-150HD)
Wide
Self tapping screw
10
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
1. Make a cutout in the mounting location with the flush mounting template (included).
2. Attach the attachment 15 to the left and right sides of the back of the display unit with the sup-
plied washer head screws.
F-Mount Hood Gasket Side 15 JE07002-Y571 000-199-703-10 2
Hood Fixing Plate 15 JE07002-Y572 000-199-704-10 2
Knob M4 JE07002-Y562 000-199-692-10 4
Flat Head Screw J6-SSA3-06200 000-199-693-10 6
Flush Mounting Template C42-00908 000-172-635-10 1
Name Type Code No. Qty
368±1 (14.49”)
31
4±
1
(1
2.
36
”)
4-ø18(0.71”)*
*: The drill bit with a diameter of 18 mm or
    less can also be used.
Washer hear screws
(Three on each side)
Attachment 15
(One on each side)
11
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
3. Fix the hood fixing plates to the right and left of the display unit with the flat head screws
(M38, 6 places, torque: 0.6 N•m).
4. Attach the “F-Mount Hood Gasket 15” to the top brim, the “Hood Gasket Bottom 15” to the
bottom brim, and then attach the “F-Mount Hood Gasket Side 15” to the right and left sides of
the display unit from the rear side as shown the figure below.
5. Follow step 3 to step 10 in section 1.2 to fix the display unit to the mounting location.
6. Loosely fix the knobs (4 pcs.) to the hood fixing plate.
Hood Fixing Plate 15
Attachment 15
Flat Head Screw
Hood Fixing Plate 15
F-Mount Hood
Gasket Side 15
F-Mount Hood Gasket 15
Hood Gasket Bottom 15
12
1.  MOUNTING, WIRING
7. Slide the cutouts of the hood assembly to the knobs.
8. Press the top of the hood to fit the knobs in the cutouts.
9. Fix the hood assembly with the knobs tightly (4 places).
1.5 Desktop Mounting
You can fix the display unit to a desktop, using the optional bracket assembly JE07002-B003.
Bracket Assembly JE07002-B003 (Code: 001-634-610)